ﬁﬁ.._.__ﬁ“ | _._W.._ M m
I O = =
R
| 2q 8¢ Be
I T uMcm
| Br OSEE
Rl B3R
il
|
S
| O
[
r __....-u _.H...ff -

1

i

e e . ———
i ity i — —— — — =

N
I <3
SN L
£ | -0
e |
o o
271 o,
W.r_ [Lp] =
L
)
sa!
= o A e R 1 b
TR | T
_
=
_
[
L]
{
o
52
[T
| ==
i 24
i __.M.._H_..M

e T S—)
—_ =

. m 39 TO MOTOR

~
|
|
]




Mate (EEC) 201
#2

Special order part
weve. For without automatic prassar foot lifter
#13 ..... For with automatic presser foot lifter

SRENE &
AL LA
AKTT 2 B

Ref. |Note Part No. T E. C. - ﬂ
No. [ibdd L Description T EE &k & >

1 HES02=130-EAD CPU UMIT E CPUIZVEF 2=

? ME503=130=EAD CPU BOX ASM, CPU &*Y2X E 72 :

T M1001=130=0A0 CPU BOX ASM, (PUS»D23 I 2=

3 MIgn5=130=000 MOLT PREME Epb7% -2

5 SL-4030881~-5F SCREW M3 L=8 TA*J2L= PLA M3 L=8 1

g M1003=130-000 CPU BOX SIDE PLATE CPUR* Y22 n* 915

7 M1002=-130-0A0 {CPU BOX LOWER ASH, CPUR=ZTA 43 FZ

& HES05=130-EAD CPU PANNEL ASM, YaIn® 2, 23

9 MESO&=130=0A0 DIGITAL SWITCH ASH, Fee Z451F ¢ 2E {
10 Migo4-130=-RA0 CPU PANMNEL ASM, TEF3=-09T7 Ik 22 i
1 M1gpé-130-000 DISPLAY WINDOW DISPEI_Ye3h* ’
12 M1005=130=-000 DISPLAY WINDOW PLATE pISPEa=L"¥k* FASR i
13 SH-4030g07-5¢C SCREW MIX0,5 L=8 TA*Jad* N3X0_.g L=8

14 M1007=-130=04A0 CPU BOX STAND ASHM, CPUR*YZA FUUFi~1 22

15 Ezaﬁu-zgz—unu BUSHING HLE LK e b 0,
14 SL=4031081=5F SCREW M3 L=10 TA*33L* BLA M3 L=10

17 M1009=130=-000 HUT H*=LutdE

13 WPp=4302925=5C WASHER &,.83Xg.4%0.8 ES3Y*n*2 L3X78X2.9
B M100g-130-0040 RUBBER WASHER Mt =b2d* L

20 Wi=4g03210=-KN SPRING WASHER &gXz0x3.2 NeAT N3 LgXxgDX3 2

219 Hgﬁﬂ&-iEﬂ—Dﬁﬂ EOGE GUIGE CAP e TRl b H s o P

22 §T=4040621=55 TAPPING SCREW D=4 Leé MEL=63YES uTs 2L

23 HN=0u00400=00 RING CORE B Wya*2F A

2 g WP=0&480855=5C WASHER E57*N* 3% &.8%3,6x0.8

75 SE=3452000=5D WOOD SCREW D=4_,g L=cl | TWEFRI* D=k,5 L=<0

24 MAZ-02500800 NYLON CLAMP T40s 2323*

27 SL=4030gg1=5F SCREW M3 L=g TA* 228 TLR M3 La=g

28 Mgs07=130=-EAD CORD ASM, Iya* =)=k 2I

29 H1016=130=000 CORD BUSHING ¢ d=F2 2+ 323 € (
10 He & 28=110=000 CLIP TLOun* kb {
I EA=gg00BDT=00 CLIP c¥=-100 PR (
17 01 |M1008=-120-000 SPANNER An*s

13 MAO=-11532000 STAPLE I=F* ATVI* N

35 EA=5500801=00 CLIP CY=100 il b o e

Ig HO2 | Mg 2e=130=-040 GROUND WIRE ASM, H F=Ad=Fk* H P=Z

T4 #03 [MEg21-130-0A0 GROUKD WIRE ASM, G CAP=R3=hkr G 7=

17 H551A-1ED—GAU GROUMD WIHE ASH, E P=A3=h* g 22

3B MEg14=120-DAU GROUND WIRE ASH, J F=A3=k* J 72 {
39 Higla=120-CA0 GROUND WIRE ASH,E P=A3=h* E 7= ‘
&0 ME514=120-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASH, C F=Ad=b* ¢ 7= {
&1 SEL=54041081=5F SCREW M& L=10 TA*J3Y* BLA M& T=10 i
L3 NM=g040001=5C HUT M4 QvnITIE M&X0, 7 A2 {




1
! E g
, Ir—
1 | g, 10 R e S St
| Il A e
I e I &I £ (1] ] l|_'I_ |
I ﬂ EE" I m— e o a |
II E [ El:" i = ”Iﬁﬂq |
- g ] g2z =T '
| - L= Uil s !
= A
I i : | .ﬂ:ﬁ L T4 ] 1 ] I
I 3 &Eﬁ I ;.q 13 r ||_II|||| Ber - :
| B e HE R — |
| o ool — 5 .;"E' LI 1L . TERT I
[ &8 I EIEI:I "L e = e o I
I -"a_ | = p11] (11 = = - —_— I
| | § ;| T | G ] 30 B ] &) )
| EE ' 5 I:I" 2k n EhE . gml |
= ! = = =T = =
I nI” -“-I | 18 AW £l I
! e 1| Bz [l 13) |
| 2= || =N |
| I | L
| !‘b LEJ | l{::l .t | ]
| o | | [ ]|
= 1 I
| . l 5 |
I — . I —————— — i —— S T— — e e —;—-a__
| I: :I @ Jm i | |
T 1 .
I = e ~ i e i I - -
15 2 sl |
I = I
I P e ] 70 F ! FI
b L e e | |
| e :G - r-i= |
I E = :I ELT I
o] [ : '
| I
| |
I |
I |
I |
I
I |
| Sl
|
|
|
|
I
|
L
i | | mik . -
I;If' -|JI-II Fart No o Code Rel [Note Part No I -arm Code I
1 Dz Bl nE iR = Mo, it ot & & ;ﬂ' [ERE
:',_ :ffgg:;gg;f;g = i HA-0035067-10 Aza
7 Ty e L6 HW=2003500-00
A T o e 47 MESIB-130-040 24
5 I AL-00008 8-00 el s HX=0000200=00
H | 0 0 &9 HA=0000300=00
L=0025200=00 | 20 50 HA-Q00L 0020
Ll | HL=00c7100=0a i i o ] 5 2
® | T S 5 MEsO1=130=000 |
9 MPa0E-120-000 304 = A ek b kA b
1 -
1? :t-wf?._-:uuaﬂn I-EE 53 MB&01=130=040
12 Hio0g21980-00 208 - HE TR E A ol 01, 201, 301
e HT-EE-:- ﬂ:gn A 54 HL=0012200=-04 102 |
1% e s ch0 00 e 56 WL=0025200-00 03
15 E9454=501=000 DAl ~ 3, DAS ~ 16 2 sdthd o Ll ) 302
14 HG=0017100=00 e s & HG=2563501=0% D1. D2, 03
17 £9517-201-000 I A 5; E9454=501-000 DA1 ~ DA4
18 HE=0157047=70 RAZ ~ 4 ;i HL=0054200=00 CR1, CA2, CR3
] HL-00&6200-00 TRT CRI S HE-0137047=00 RAT RAZ
z0 HR=-0035020=1 A19 - 23 be HR=0017012-20 G
21 WR=0017030-10 R3, R18, RIS o L i te, oL
22 HR=00170&7=10 A4 RIS 55 HE=0002%00=-00 [}
23 MR=0017075=18 A3, RS P HC=0000800=00 c4
ik HE=0017010=20 HEI? 57 HA=0000200=00 o5
7% WR=0017027-20 AT =14 ) HE=0053005=00 134
26 MR=001706T=20 R1. R, ARG, R26. R3O 59 HR=0017010=10 £3. A4 RS
27 HR=0017012=20 RY5 R1T 74 HE=0055400=00 | C2,C3,C5, CB, C7, C05 ~ CO14
a8 HR=0017033=10 RE SL=&050881-5F
29 HR=001 - 7
10 e Fan=ag b E 71 M8502-130-0A0
N TR T LA St 58 72 HL-0000400-00 T
12 HE=0B54600=00 01~ B, CO11 ~ 14 2 HL=0014L>00=00 102
33 HC=0000800=00 €5.7.9, 10, 11 e i LED
1L HE=00&3200=00 m""' o 5 ;5 HR=0035047=10 A1, B2, A4 ~ 2B
35 HC=-0000700=00 C1.2,12 i ERS0R1T010=10 A3
36 ME-0015200-00 CA_8. C13 ~ 15, CI6 s ARSOELE2 2510 i
17 KR-0017010-00 b LR E"E HE-0056600=-00 e
38 HE=0038101=50 525 ' HK-0055001-50 JoP
15 HE=0054000=30 126 &n HG=0021300=00 |
40 M980Z=110=000 423 = SL=40308E1 <51
&1 HY=0006100=-040 L
& HL=00&5300=00 PC
2 HE=0057002=-80 NGET=1
ok EA=9514p03=00 GHD




I-'qup-.-.‘. o £

£ .-""'Z" _...,.;_'.Hs.'r_;_-l-,_ fr

-
- "\-

1€ (UPC177TL)

IC (UPC1VT7L)

<
Note Part No. : E C. E 3
i 4 LE i Description TP EH & £ 5
ME&DZ=130-0A0 CPU=1 CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, CPU-1%*2 72
HL-':IU133|:ID“:”=' IC SHTY&LS JEBH IC (SHTLLSIBN)
Hl=pp12400-00 IC SNT4LS 4N IC (SHTLLSQ4N)
HL=g0o0600=00 IC SN74p7H IC (SNT4Q7H)
HL=pQgo200=00 IC SN74g&N IC (SHT&6N)

HiL=gp23200=09Q
HL-00z9400=00
HP&0&=130=000
M9s08=920=000
HL=0027700=00
HL=gg13700=00
ML=gp21900=00

IT (SHTLLS244N)
I (UPDR3ISSC=-2)
CPU

IC (SNTLZ59N)
IC SH7&4LS 17N
IC (SNT&154K)

IC (SNT&LSZG4N)
IC (UPDE3ISSC=2)
CPU

IC (SNT4259N)
IC (SNT4LS1Q7H)
IC (SN75154N)

HT=go0&000=00
HT=pg20%00=00
EF454=23017000
HG=0017100=00
EF617-801-000
HR.Q132047=20

TRANGIGTOR (2SC9450@)
TRANSISTOR (FTST14M)
DIODE ALLEY (DAP4p1)
DIODE (RD12FB)

REG PACK 1.2KOHM
RESISTOR 4,7K 1/8W

FSoa* A (250CY&5Q0
FSoi* A3PLT (FTST14M)
geAfx=b* PLT (DAP4p1)
Sesr=p% {(RO12FB)
TEGYUATSAL

FAA9.¥ L.7K 1780 FPLA

HL=0046200-00
HE=0035020-10
HR=0017010=110
HR=0017047=10
HR=0017075=10
HR-0017010=20

CR ARRAY
RESISTOR 200 OHM 1/2W
RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/g4W
RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W
RESISTOR 750 OHH 1/4W

RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W

IC {LODS&2)
F43=0 2007=L4L 102W I

Foil=% 1K 1/eW AuEdT

F{a-% 100%=4 174 939ED
Ffa-% 4T0%=L 1/8W92vE27
Fo4l=2 FS02=4 17493V E22

HR=0017027=20
HE=Q017057=20
HE=0017012=210
HR=0017033=10
HHgﬂﬂ1Tﬂ1D*3ﬂ
HC=004s8122=20

T RESISTOR 2.7 KILO OHH 1/4M

RESISTOR £.TK 1r54W

CARBON FILH RESISTOR 1.2KE
RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4WM
RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W
CAPACITOR 22000PF 50V

Fol=% 2, TE 144 29VED?
FAA=* L. TK 1/74H 329YE77
FoA=F 1,.2K 1740 Fa¥ETT
FA2=2 zz0f=4 5% 1744
Fr1=-4 10K 1/4W 32YE?D
JuTexT 22000PF S5O0V

AC=0002900-00
HC=0054600-00
HE=0000800-00
HE=-0043200-00
HC=-0000700-00
HE=0015200-00

CAFACITOR 10HF 16V
CAPACITOR 0,01MF 50V
CAPACITOR 1500PF o5V SC
CAPACITOR 15PF 50V
CAPACITOR 1000PF 25Y SC
CAPACITOR 0.047MF 25V

JaF* 5T 10MF 18Y F234

327+ 5" 1500PF 25V SC
I57* 27 15PF 50V, B5Z%2
I5F*27 1000PF 85V SC
12727 0.047HF 25V

¥ 27 Q.01MF 50V EEIW2

HRE=0017010=00
HE-0038101=50
HE=gg3éggo=30
He&Dz=440=000
HY=p000100=00

RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/4W
15=POLE CONNECTOR
3-POLE HOUSING
34=POLE CONNECTOR
GUARTZ CRYSTAL 9.6MHZ

15F 1275
FELFIFOYT N2Y* LT IP
3279 I4P

AfLT=3ube =L 9, 4MHZ

F{3=-% 107-L 1/48d SuYETT

HL=0045300=00 IC (PC=x17) e IC (PC=517) HEnJen o
HE=QQ37002=460 26=POLE COWMECTOR 2HP 1278 %3 {
EA-9514893-00 HEAD AYpe ¢
Hp=00350&47=10 RESI5TOR &70 OHM 1/2W FAI1=-% LT0x=0L 1/2W 22y {
HW=2002500=-00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW E*==RFrotn 17-0314 % (0.
ME503=-130=0A0 CIRCUIT BOARD CORD ey EYVE NS, 02E [
HX-0000200=-00 KNOB., WHITE FeMLIASYE UIE L {1
HA-0000300=00 PUSH=BUTTON SWITCH (NO=LOCEING) FEYLIASYE (S20YE) {4
HA=0000400=00 PUSH=BUTTON SWITCH (SELF=LOCKING) JeULIASYE (BRIDRT) (!
Mg501=130-000 CIRCUIT BOARD SPACER 2*u3= AA*=T= B ‘
SL=4030884=5F SCREW M3 L=E TA®125* PLA HI L=8 :
ME&O1=130=0A0 CPU=2 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, CPU=28H*n 7E '
HL=0029100=00 IC (SNTLLS244M) IC (SNTLLSZ44M) {
HL=py12200=00 IC SH74LS poN IC (SNT&L500N) (1
HL=0p25200=00 IC (UPCATTC) IC (UPC1TTC) {1
HL=0028&00=00 IC (SHTLLS1TEN) IC (SNT&LS138BN) (
HG=-2563501=05 DIDDE {15953} ge fa=F* {(15953) (2
EF&54=501-000 DIOBE ALLEY (DAPLQ1) g fx=p* PLT {DAPSOT) i
HL=00&45200=00 CR ARRAY IC (LOg&s2) {3
HR=0132047=20 RESISTOR &.7K 1/E8W 2{3=% &4,.7K 1/8HW FLT F
HR=0017012=20 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 1.2K F{I=% 1.2K 1/4W 53VEZ? €1
HR=0017047=20 RESISTOR 4.7K 1/4M FL1=% L,7K 1/4W FVET? €1
HC=0002900=00 CAPACITOR 1QMF 16V JF% 2% 10MF 14V 233 (1
HC=0000800=00 CAPACITOR 1500PF 25V SC A5F* 37 1500PF 25V SC €1
HA=0000200=00 DIP SWITCH &P (A&MS=4) FEAYIOIAUE 4P (ABMS=4) {1
HE=0053005=00 50=POLE PLUG FEEgRBLRF TN SQP €1
HE=0017010=40 RESIZTOR 100 OHM q/4W Bfl=0 100F=5 /& FIVEFT 03
HC=0054600=00 CAPACITOR Q,01HF SOV 2537 0,01MF 50V B3=Y2 {15
SL=50308817=5F SCREW M3 L=8H FARAN* LA M3 L=8 A
ME&L02=130-040 DISP CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, DISF¥N*2 7Z 1
HL=-0000600-00 I1¢ SHT4LOTN - JC (SNT4OFNY (2
HiL-pgl14700=-00 IC (SNTALSTSN) IC (SNT4LSTSN) K
HG=pg21600=00 BIODE (TLY193) gegr=F (TLY103) (1
HR=0035047=10 RESISTOR 470 OHHM 1/2W FLI=% 470%=4 1/2W 339 (7
HR=0017010=-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4M FfI1=-% 100%=-4 1/4 FYET? €1
78 :23ﬂu‘TUEE-1U RESISTOR 220 OHH 1/4M F1-% 220%-L 1/4M B €1
i =005,600=00 CAPACITOR ©,01MF 50V 1aT*? Q. Q1MF SQV 8392 {2
a5 HEK=0055001=50 15=FPOLE COMNECTOR J203 15P ZThwy (1
81 HG‘DQE133Q‘Q& LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (SN7493B) B7*y POAnk (SH713B) (2
SL-4g3g8569-5F SCREW M3 L=B TATIRI* TLA M3 L=E 2




._.I.||||....|...

P
4 =
¢ AmRS

Sl
<

,
=,

w4 LT

W M.qm%%n;%

+: o 2 A FIE

PSC




-

— —

F
:
=]

=

il e & & T o e |
T | #01|MES01=130-AAU PSC UNIT A PSC 1=YF A 72 1
z #02 |MESQ1-130=-BAU PSC UNIT B pec 1-7F 8 7z .
3 A0T|MES01=130-CAU PSC UNIT ¢ psc 2=7k ¢ 7= 1
L ¥o4 |HBESOT=-130=DAU PS¢ UNIT D psGc 1=¥k 0 72 1
5 SL=-4061485-5F SCREW Mé& L=g T B = E e
& MIgnz-110=-000 MOUMTING PLATE FeyoA byUEnde 1
7 SL=-4051681=5F SCREW H5 L=16 Tavaoe CLA HS L=14 £
] MESAZ=110=0AU POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. AC —217U37n=t* ga= 1
9 H94246=110=000 WIRE PIN o4r=c*2 (2)
10 HP=1AL3PGC=12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PUSPIFLY {13
11 HX=0u05700=00 EARTH BAND PadLIout N*ube (23
12 Hy=0003200=-30 3-CORE CABTYRE CORD #p7*54pl=k* 30 ¥ 0. 80
13 H?ﬁ55‘11ﬂ‘ﬂﬂﬂ VINTL TAPE tu:_hf_ji (1)
14 Hp=0013800=-00 RECEPTLLE FPARn LTI*IFN (2)
1% Hp=0013700-00 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL Ikn*8 PUSTIEIL (1)
16 sL=-4051481=-5F SCREW Mg L=1jp ta®au® BLA M5 L=lg 3
17 | #0g|MEg07-110-0AU PEDAL SENSOR ASM, 40 ARt JE 1
18 HOg |Ma507-120=0AU PEDAL SENSOR ASM, negugptnl 73 1
19 #0% |Mzo0e-110-000 SPRING REGULATOR JEniory ra=ouvaoe (1
Z0 gOs|M2010=-110-000 HUT 2EnILEy F3-0UTUE (1
21 #05 |H2007=-110=A00 SPRING A FEAIIN*ZF A (1)
£ #0cg M2008=110=000 SPRING STUD 22RILN* 282 (1)
27 #0g|M2009=110=000 SPRING REGULATOR SEAIVPY FI-bIAle (2}
24 ¥og|M2010=-110=000 HUT JERISFY FI=-CUTYE {2y
25 g06|[M2007=-120=A0U SPRING B SInIint @ (2}
24 B0 |MZ00E=110-000 SPRING STUD FEATIN 2T {2)
27 HEooi=110-000 PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE o ge LT RUYTTR (1)
28 MZ00g=110=-000 SPRING FITPINF (1)
£9 MEOOZ=110=000 PEDAL LEVER A ESBLAT - (13
30 Ma521-110-0A0 SENSOR VOLUME ASM, pym-a* YL 93 13
31 Mzoo3=110=0040 PEDAL LIMK e qu iy ? EF
32 EM=g040802=TP SCREW M&LXZ Fids* MLXO0,7 L=B (2]
33 MZ004=110-000 YOLUME LINKE F*UI=LUn? {1}
i4 s4=-4030801=5F SCREW M3X0.g5 L=8 ta%n2i* M3X0,5 L=B €11
35 SL=40304581=5F SCREW M L=4 gargzy* BLA MI L=g (4]
36 HE=0009400=00 EDGE BUSHING IS o7 Je b2 {0.1)
(37 M3001=110=00U PSC BOX PSC A*971 1
38 MIg2a=-110=-00U PLATE E1-A* 42515 1
39 gL=4030881=5F SCREW M3 L=8 FARJ23* BLA M3 LR 2
40 ME528=110-04A0 VARIABLE RESISTOR ASM, A Fou39L A 9F 1
41 1EA=9500BQ1=00 cLIP CV=100 NI 13
L2 Kx=0000500-00 KNOB (HB-20%5) 4PE (MB=203) 1
%3 H1005-120-000 VOLUME INSTALLING PLATE Zvy1oL FUITLE 1
L& SM=4p3p&p1=5C SCREW HIXp.5 L=& Tar32i* HIAp.5 L=4 .
b W5=0310002=KN CSPRING WASHER 3,1Xx5,9X0.7 pratencd 3 _1X5 9X0.7 Fi
bé s =-L04108T=5F SCREW ML L=10 Traroape tud Mé Lg10 a8
47 M300a-110=-000 GASEKET A FEUFAAN = N*UED A 2
& H}uub“11u":'ﬂ|:| GASKET B memaAnnt - N*YEs B 45
49 HI00G=120=AA0 PSC B0OX COVER ASM, PSC a*Y7ann*= PE 1
50 H9g54=110=000 SCREW Nt =253 kizie 1
51 RE=-0&00000=-KD SHAP RING & ' |gnesrin & |
52 Ta=12g0404-R0 RUBBER PLUG pARY D=12,5 L=& 1
53 MID1&=110-0A0 HINGE ASH, Fryoannt= tad* 7c 2
54 §07 [MaeOg=130=AAU TRAMSFEORMER UNIT A e 9E A 1
55  |H08 [MEg09-130-BAU TRANSFORMER UNIT B Finyyrn 1Z7F B 1
56 HE505-110-040 CAPACITOR ASM_ CZ2 JuFeo% €2 2% (1]
5T Mg50a=110=0A0 CAPACITOR ASM.C1 I5%¥* 27 €1 72 (1]
g sL-0030481=5F SCREW M3 L=g TAa*J2Y* BLR M3 L=4 (&
59 |#07 |MBg0&=130-AAU TRANSFORMER ASM, A FaurrubIoR 75 A (1]
50 |#0&[Mag04=-130-BAU  |TRANSFORMER ASM, B Feyr*y bEnA 25 8 (1
a1 W07 |H9s03-130=-A0U TRAMNSFORMER ASM. A geugrybIad A {15
& N0g |M9503-130-20U TRANSFORMER ASM, B Fenypes FH3A B LR
&3 WP=1A43PGC=12  |GROUND WIRE TERMINAL FUFTIILY 8 &
&L MGg2:.=110=000 WIRE PIN GLP=£" (s
&5 M3g2&=-110=-000 WIRE PIN A{p=C*J (&
By M9,27-110-000 E=POLE PLUG T4guI*S7* EF 3D {1
&7 HG T5=TTU=0UU PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E® xA-27k AR (8
48 EA=5500801=00 CLIP CV=100 TV gk (3
&9 M300g=110=00U SHIELD PLATE FSoAD =R 2T (1
70 SL=4041081=5F SCREW ML L=10 raeq2ye BLR M4 L=10 (10
71 WE=0171500-50 TERMIMAL PLATE Qui44 (2
-3 M=z 031601=5F SCREW MIX0.g L=1& %325 HIX0.5 L=14 (g
T H‘?,g,.#'?-”tl-'ﬂ'ﬂlfl EDGE BUSHING UL A ER (2
7h HF=0007115=00 FUSE HOLDER Er=g* &L 5" - (2
TE Hg.ﬁjﬁ-11'ﬂ"uﬂu SPREING WASHER E3=A* RUITN RT* D2 (2
7 Eg750-452=-HOD RHOMBIC TUBE AZFI=-7* 0.2
77 HX=0u09500=00 BUSHING J=F* 72001 1
Note (2EC) 201 ... For 220V without automatic presser foort lifter AK T L, 220VE
#H12 ... For 115V without automartic presser foot lifter AKT L. 115VHE
#03 ... For 220V with automatic presser foot lifter AKfH 2 220VHE
#4 ..., For 115V with automatic presser foot lifter AK T2, 118VE
#05 ... For without automatic presser foot lifter AKL L H
#06 ..... For with automatic presser foot lifter AKAT &2 H
#07 ... For 220V 2NV B
#OB ..... Far 115V 116VE




Lsw TEW FLEW

e 13
——R33

el (o

daTL EATL ATH

la

=

i
(=

Ei
=
cii £
=

=
L

WX

1z

L

GHLY

@

TLET Mg

L

:

— Al
43
Qoo olp[E
=g

& 1
HADER
|
|
f

k.
]

PSCIE Bk

18] 4!




L ——— T

Ref. Note| Part Na. -;'Elm- Code Ref, |Note Part No. ﬁ:n:. e
Mo. | EIC da & t-;:-h{f'- |0 No. |ikdc a8 & i-fﬁ:' | R
. B&03IT=505-0A0 1 70 HF=0004004=00 {12 F2
2 H34637-110-000 1 71 HG=2474014=-0P (5) | D1=~39.10
3 M9sL0=110=-000 i [ HG=2672011=-TP (&) 07.8.11,12
i D&LL3I-555-B00 A 73 HG=0021400=-00 (2} Z01,2
5 MESQ&=120=0A0 1 74 M3453=-110=-000 (1) u1
f D6042-535-800 (%) 75 HL=-0000600=00 {1 L2
B Mgg39-110=000 (1) T4 M5698=-110-000 (1) | w3
B He533=110=000 (1) 77 MGa9T-110-000 (1) U4
9 HW=5F18512=98 (0,5) T8 HL=-0000500=00 [1) U5
10 Mgg37=110=000 (1) 79 HL=gg40500=00 (1} AVAI
11 He&L0=-110=000 {13 gD HL=00548300=00 Ly} AVRAZ
12 Dg043=555-800 (%) 81 _|HT-pp17200=00 (3) | o124
i3 01| M3z02-110=JAL 1 gz HT=0007800=00 L2} e g
14 #02| MB502=110=KAU 1 §3 |402|HT=0097200=-00 (1) | Q@
15 KOZ| MA511-120-0A0-A (1) B& HT=0020600=00 (1) | @0
14 0zl pg042=-555-800 (4) as HT=0020700=00 g} an
17 H02) MAT-15043000 (1) Bé HT=ppobdgo=00 {1} 12
128 | #02| EA=-9500801=00 (1) a7 HT=ng10%00700 (1) | aiz
19 | #02| HN=0000500=-00 (1) ga HY=0udo30u-Cu TR BEL
20 02| M9518=-110=-000 (4} 89 E9g03-4503-000 (1} VA1
21 MBg05=120=0A0-4A 013 30 HR=0141020=40 (1) | vR2
22 0s062-555=-B00 (8} 91 |#01|EA-9523800-00 (5) | VR4~3
23 GBC-02518000 (1) gz |#02 E.ﬁ'?ﬁi}ﬁ'}u'{-‘ﬂ (&) VR4~1
24 Ma522-110-0A0 113 93 HR-0118010-00 (1) | VRID
23 M9518=110-000 (81 94 HR=0139047=20 (2} RAl, 2
26 MEg11=-110=-0A0-4 (1) 95 HR=-0091051=00 (2) 1,2
27 ﬂﬁULE‘SSE'E‘:"ﬂ' (4} 05 HR=000T70,7=20 (1) R3
28 M9420-110-000 (1) 97 HR=0042022=10 (1) | R4
9 M3 1g=110=000 (&) 28 HR=0007010=20 (23 RE, @
30 201l M3011=110=000 (23 g HR=0007010=00 (2) R7. B
L5 H02| M3011-110=-000 (1 100 WR-0017010-10 (4) | RW0~23
22 802 sL=4031481=5F (23 101 HR=0017022=10 (2} R1Z, 39
33 5L=40312581-5F (&) 102 |#01|HR=-0017052=20 (3} R13, 29, 32
34 M1004&=120=-040 (1) 103 |FOE HRE=0017052=20 [} R13, 29,
is SL=ipcibgl=SF (11 10g HR=00170&2=30 {12 Afd
14 HG_QD5]1DQ-UD [11 105 HR=0017043-30 (el 5. 33
37 SL=4042081=5F (13 104 HE=0017010=F0 (2} RYG. 30
38 M9 3g=110=-000 (13 107 HR=0017091=20 (1} A3
39 M1002=110=000-A (1) 108 HR=0017057=20 {1} GEE:]
(4] Wp=0430800=-5C (1) 109 HR=0017022=40 (1) RIS
41 NH=g040001=5C (13 110 HR=-0017020=20 (12 RZ4
42 WP=0280500=-5C (13 111 HR=0017022=-20 t2) | RIS 37
[ 43 NH=g850001-5¢C 13 112 HR=-0017010=20 (1) AZE
&4 M3012=110-000 (1} 113 5 HR=-0Q17056=20 (23 RE7. 28
Ls EA=-5500801-00 (2} 114 HR=0043033-50 (1) | Ras
48 SL-4031281-5F 06) 115 HR=0043030=P0 (1) | Ras
&7 SL=4031081-5F (2} 116 HR=-0042020=20 (12 RZE
48 M1001-110-000=A | (1) 117 HR=0017047=10 & B o]
KX SL-4031081=5F (2} 118 HG=0022900=-00 () | s@EI~3
50 NM=3034000=5F (2} 119 M1013=110=000 (1)
51 HIg18=110=000 (2) 120 SL=40&1089-5F (4]
52 HEgla=130=040 (1) 121 SL=4041681-5F (27
53 uq¢u1-110-uﬂﬂ (12 J1
4 HE=005&000=30 (13
33 MP&QZ2=110=-000 (1) i}
56 HP&0h=110-000 ¢11 | 44
57 H9403-110-000 (1) 5
58 M9445=110-000 (5] JB, 12~ 15
59 HE=0038100-30 (11| o
&0 HE=0038101-50 {13 Jn1
61 H9413=-110=-000 (2] ZMAL, 2
&2 M9411=110-000 (2)| TPGND, TLI
63 HC=gp8Zg22=50 {13 ©
[T HC=0054600=-00 £15) C2,4~7,9~1§ 19,20
65 HC-0014600-00 (13| ca
&6 HCB-7205R1013 (1) ] ¢17
&7 HC-0065010=-10 (1) (]
&8 HE=0042500=00 (2} c21.22
&9 HL=0046200=00 (z) CRAL, 2
Note | ;82 1201 ..... For without automatic presser foot lifter AKL LA
AT & H

For with automatic presser foot lifter




Ame.

Ref. [Mote Part No. Bt E. C
T e P Description & g Req.
No. |kl oo & TEEH oty
. B&037=505=0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM, P=A23-F* 7= 1
2 MH4£37=110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER Jesgenir=- 12P 1
3 MO&L0=110=-000 12=POLE PLUG 1057457+ 12P 1
L D6043=555=800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE tr*y S=ITp T2 ;
5 MESQL=T120=-0A0 DRIVER CABLE ASH, r""ﬁ"fl"lﬁ“-r';w'ﬂu as 1
i Ds04Z2=-555=B00 PIN.SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*x F.2Th A3 (93
7 Mg 39=110=000 TZ-POLE RECEPTACLE F{Ouut?* 290 12p (13
E Mgg38=110=-000 12=-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER yeI* 2200 12P (13}
9 HW=5F18512=98 g-CORE CABTYRE CORD Bp7e S pI=F* 0 18X20X9 (0, 5)
10 M £37=110=-000 12=POLE PLUG COVER FeSmennE = 2P (11
11 MeaL0=-110=000 12=-POLE PLUG TL0u7* 57 12P (13
12 Dg0&3=555-800 PIN TERMIMAL., MALE E*o S=ZTh 13 T (9}
13 01| HEa02-1T0=JAU PSC CIRCUIT BUARD JU ASHM, PSC *n*z JU 72 : 1
14 #02| HEg02-110=KAU PSC CIRCUIT BUARD KU ASH. PSC #N*2 KUZE 1
15 ¥02| HE£11=-120-0A0=A | DRIVER CABLE ASH, ( prSqnt= T=7"k C 22 1)
14 02| Dg0L2=555=-R00 PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*a S=ITh AR (&)
17 HO02| MAT=15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE &P WP LEI*IN £1)
18 | #02| EA=9500801=00 cLie cv=100 g b (1)
19 FOZ| HN=0000500=00 RING CORE B yuf=217 B (1)
20 HO2| M941E=110=000 INTERMINAL 123=-ZTh (&)
21 H8505-120-0A0-A [ DRIVER CABLE ASM, B FEEf%- F=Teh B 9% (13
22 Ds04&Z=-555=-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE E*y 3=-2Fn AR (8)
23 GBC=02418000 12P RECEPTACLE T102 LEI*32% Do 12P (1)
2k Ma522=-110-0A0 | GRQUND WIRING ASH, F=Zl=F* 23 £1)
2% HPg18=110-000 [NTERMINAL fy3=ZTh §
24 HEg11=110=-0A0=-A | CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE ASM. ASYFIH =g F=TJep 2F (1)
27 Dglé2-555=-B00 PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*a F=3Th #A (%)
c8 M@z20=110-000 RECEPTACLE Jags eIt AN (1)
29 | H9g1g-110=000 INTERMINAL TaA=21R (&)
130 | #0i| M30711-110-000 | PLUG J3F3A757% 3 (2}
31 02 HIQ11=-110=-000 PLUG EVETEL FEE €1
32 #02| SL=40314581=5F SCREW M3 L=14 FLARD HI L=1g (2]
13 §L-4031281-5F SCREW M3 L=12 BLRAL™ M3 L=12 (&)
T4 M1004=120=0A0 RADIATOR B =aUn*y B 73 1)
g EL=bhagelsgi=5F SCREW MZ2,e L=14& Ta*l3ds BLA H2_5 L= & {1}
36 HG-DUES1UD~QU plogE BRIDGE (52¥B1Q) e fx=F* S2VEBI1Q (1)
37 EL=&U&20g1=5F SCREW M& L=20 TA*2L® RLA M4 L=20 (1)
38 Meg3a=110=-000 DIODE BRIDGE L SR b (1)
39 M1002-110-000-a | RADIATOR =20y 8 13
40 ‘WP=0430800=5C WASHER &4 3Xgx0,.8 EsT*n*2 INITH ML (1)
61 NM=g040001=5C HUT M4 QUNZTIF MEXD,.7 132 (1)
42 WP=078Q500-5¢C WASHER - E3Yep*2 IN*S37% M2, 5 (1)}
L3 NH=g850001=-5C NUT M2.: GNZTIE M2, 5 (1)
44 M3012=110-000 TRANSISTOR SET PLATE P8 28 bATSH (13}
ks EA=F500E01=00 CLIP CV=100 YNtk (21
bg SL-4031281=5F SCREW M3 L=12 BLARL MI L=12 (&)
&7 SL=4031081=5F SCREW H3 L=10 Fhs ]2 BLA MI L=1(¥ {(2)
&8 H1001=110=000=4 | RADIATOR A M=o A £1)
KX SL=4031081=5F SCREW H3 L=10 ThwJ25Ls ELA MI L=10 (29
50 NM=3(34000=5F HNUT M3 7895+ T7F M3X0.3 (2]
51 M3p18-119-000 TRANSISTOR PLATE FSIL*AR RiTT B (2)
T Mggla=130-0A0 JUMPER WIRE ASM, Fir3- yrPult=by P (1)
23 M9401-110=-000 §-POLE CONNECTOR 1373 gp 1)
54 HK-0056000=30 F=-POLE HOUSIHG X+ ¥~ QY7 i e e 1 (93
3% HP&02=-110=-000 34-POLE CONNECTOR 1273 I4P (13
54 MP404L=110=-000 12=POLE PLUG 1373 TP (1)
57 MP403-110-000 5=POLE CONNECTOR 1373 &P (1
58 M3645-110-000 2-POLE CONNECTOR Jesas op (5)
59 HEK=-0038100-30 I-POLE PLUG Abp=FTe59s TP (1)
&0 HK=0038101=50 15=-POLE CONHECTOR 15P 21277 (1}
61 M3613=110-000 |ZNR (ERZ=-C14DK330) INR (ERZ-C14D0K330) (2}
&2 M£11=110=000 TP CHECK PINM TREIW2E* S £2)
63 HC=pg82p22=5p CAPACITOR p,22MF 25gV 2o ¥t ey : (1)
& HC=00(54600=00 CAPACITOR 0Q,01HF 50V 357427 0.01NF SoV B5292 €15)
65 HE=0015600=00 CAPACITOR Q,1HF 50V Ju¥F* o 0,1MF 50¥ 313 (13
& HCB=-205R1013 CAPACITOR 100MF 25V A3F* T 100MF 25V 340090 (1
a7 HE=0065010=-10 CAPACITOR 100MF 50V AuFe Y 100MF 50V TF*oanf (1)
&5 HC=0042500=00 CAPACITOR I300MF 23V A3F* 2T JI00MF 25V Feong (2)
&9 HL=004&200=00 CR ARRAY IC (LOQ&&2) (22
Mote (i=EC) #01 ... For without automatic presser foot lifter A LE
#02 ..... For with automertie presser foot lifter akAT & B




T e e =

SRS T

Rﬂf-_ :"l_ﬂ!'-" ]:'art 1o Description E-l- I:-:.I oo E '?{['r;l'
Mo. |22 g [ sl TEER B
70 HF=-000&004=00 FUSE &A E2=A" &4A (1)
=3 HG=2474014=0P pIoOpE (UOSE) Feq4r=Fk* [(UQSE) (5]
rir HG=2472011=7P DIODE ({VO3C) g f7=F* (VO3IC) (&)
73 HE=0021400=00 pIODE (RD3QFAD g»f3=F* (RD3IOFB) £2)
74 M9553=110=000 CPU M1514C CPU Hi1§514¢ {1}
75 HL=0000600=00 IC SHT&OTH T IC (SNTLOTN) (1)
74 MY&9E=110=000 IC MP&TR NA7=UdE IC (H94F8) (1)
(& MF&9T=110=-000 [C HF&RT N{7*Y¥r 1€ (H94697) {13
T8 HL=0000500=00 [C SHT4O&N IC (SNT&DEN) (1)
79 HL=gg40b00=00 IC (UPCI1&3p5H) IC (UPCT1&43Q5H) {11
A0 HL=0051300=00 IC TA7ELOq8AP IC (TATALO4EAP) £
81 HT=gg17200-00 TRANSISTOR (25D010E7) R L3 (250187) (31
82 HT=-0007800-00 TRANSISTOR (250560) k80533 (250560) (2’
83 | #02 HT=0uq7200=00 TRANSISTOR (250190872 FFoE* A3 (25D71087) (1}
a4 HT=-00z20400=00 TRANSISTOR 238536 [rSo8* AR (25B536) €1}
85 KT=0020700=00 TRANSISTOR 258416 FIDu*AR (25B614) €12
B é HT= Gédpn= TEANZISTOR (25C945Q) FFok* AR (25C9&54Q) (1)
87 HT=0a10900-00 [TRANSISTOR 25C2gg2 FSIO* AT (25C2002) (1}
ga MY=-0000500=00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 3.5B8MHI t3zy? nNUrud> J,58MHI (1)
£ E9z;03=503=-000 YARIAALE RESISTOR 10K QHM 1/2W REUI=6 10KI=4L 1/72W £1}
a0 HR=0141020=40 VYARTABLE RESISTOR Z200KOHM 1/2W T43=% 200K 1/72W Nzu2a¥1 {11
91 |#01|EA=%523B00-00 VARIABLE RESISTOR 5K OHM 1/2W ArYI-4 SKT=L 1/2W {52
92 |#02 | EA-9523600=00 VARIABLE RESISTOR SK OHM 1/2W Z*Ua-f SEF=L 1/2W (&)
93 AR=-0118010-00 VARIABLE RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2W FfJ=2 10T=L 1/24 N3374 1)
9 HR=0139047=20 RESISTOR ARRAY L.7K OHM 1/8W FEA=FLA L,.TE 1/BM (23
95 HR=-00%1051=00 RESISTOR 51 OHM sW F£1-% s1¥-L 5W {2}
24 HR=00070,7=20 RESISTOR 5,7 EILD OHM 1M FAl=2 L, TE 1H Sy 2E2D (12
a7 HR=00g2022=10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 2W Tr1=% 220X=4L 2W #¥3/r7 (1)
23 HRE=0U0O7010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM W F41=% 1k AW FzfsFE27 (2%
99 HR=0007010=00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1W FA1=0 10x=4 TH F 2077 {2}
100 HE=0017010=10 RESISTOR 100 DHM 1/S:W FIA=-% 100%=5 175 IuVERT {41
101 HR=-0017022=10 RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/4W FT4I=% 220%=L 1/4W 33y (2
102 |¥01|HR=-0017042=20 RESISTOR 4.2 KILO OHM 174N FA2=%F &, 2Ed=4 1/4W (3]
103 02 [HR=-0017042=20 RESISTOR 4.2 KILO OHM 1/4M F1I=% 4.2KT=4 1/4W (2)
104 HE=0017042=30 RESISTOR &2 KILO DHH 1/&W FLI=2 42K 1/4W F-0ETT {13
1085 HE=0017043=30 RESISTOR 43 KILO OHM 1/4W FLI=% 43k 17406 F9E22 {23
105 HR=0017010=P0 RESISTOR 1 OHH 1/4W F1a-% 14=-4 1554 RyVEv2 (2}
147 HR=0017091=20 RESISTOR 9.1 KILD OHM 1/&W F 1=2 9,1k 1/4MH FrEF? (1)
1038 HR=00170,7=20 RESISTOR 4.FK 1/4W FT41=% g,.7K 1/4HW FVEFR 0
109 HR=0017022=40 RESISTOR 220 KILD OHM 1/ F4A=% 220K 1/40 3o¥WER? (1)
110 HRE=0017020=210 RESISTOR 2 KILD OHM 1/&4W F{l=3 PK 1S5 S5Upga? [ ]
'K HR-0017022=20 RESISTOR 2.2 KILO OHM 1/4M F4=-% 2,2K 1/4U A59YE?D (2}
112 HE=0017010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHH 1/gW FLI1=-8 1K 1/74H F24BET7 (1)
113 HE=-0017054=20 RESISTOR S5.& KILOD OHM 1/4M FLI=F S5,.6K 1/5U [(2)
114 HR=0043033-50 RESISTOR 0.33 OHM 2W FLI-% D.33¥=0c 2W Biuk (1}
115 HR=0043030=-F0 RESISTOR 3 OHM 2W FAI=-2 3=-L 2W TiAT (1)
114 HE=-0042020=20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2W Ffi=% K ZFW Fyue FEID {13
117 HE-Q017047=10 RESISTGR 470 OHM 1/4W Fofd=% LT0F=L T/eWEVETT {13
118 HG=0022900=00 DIODE BRIDGE 1G221 Fefx=r* [(162L1) {1}
11¢ M1013=110=000 CORD BUSHING A J=p® 323 A {13
120 SL=406908q=5F SCREW M4 L=10 TA*JRY* PLA M4 L={0 (4)
121 SL=40L1581=5F SCREW Ms L=18 Tasgai* LLE Mg L=16 (2}
Mote (iEEE] 201 ... Far without automatic pressar foot lifrer AR T LE
#02 ..... For with automatic presser foot lifter AKAT & B

I L =




b 1, 00 R e B o N R LR I L e B it

Ref |Note Part Ng. E LC.
Na.| ik =2 £ Description T#ER LE &

1 MAS=075010A0=A | HEEDE POSITIONING SWITCH ASH, 29F=LALIF B2

Z MAS=07503040=4 U SWITCH CORD ASH. LASUE 2075 )=k* FZ

3 EA=9500801=00 CLIP THIIN®IrT

& MAS=075020R0 U SWITCH ASM,. B uiA<J¥ B

5 MAS=07502040 U SWITCH ASM. A UATU* A

& HAT=80230TN0 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE X4Yy% LL*3*4 (TOOZ)

7 HAT=80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T0OZ Afg% LL*OT* (TOOZ)

8 55-8151220=5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=11,5 E33u* 15/64=28 L=11.5

5 §5=-7111410=5p SCREW 11/&4=40 L=14 ThEF2u" 11/04-40 L=14
10 §K-3514000-5p WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 TREF2L Dp=h.1 L=40
11 MAD=11532000 STAPLE J=t* AFII®N

- 11 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

Part MNa. Page Ref. Part MNa Page Rel. Part Ma. Fage Rel Part Mo Page  Rel
BE " o, LE ) M. g x M. Y " Mz
HL-0029100=-00 L 54 | MAT=8p239T00 11 6 | uys02-110-000 9 55
BA0O3IT=505=0A0 ] 1 HL-0040600=-00 10 79 | MAT-8p231Tgg 11 7 | m9&03-110=-000 9 57
HL=-0045300=00 & 42 | MAZ-g25gp8g0 2 26 | mM9&03-130-A0U 6 51
HL=-0044200=-00 & 1% | M1001-11¢-00u=a % 4B | M9403-430=B0U & b2
p4042-555=-800 9 6 | HL=DO4E200-00 L so | MT001-130=-0A0 2 3 | mM9804=q40=000 I T
p&0&2=-555-B00 0 14 HL=0046200-00 g 49 | M1002-110-000-A @ 39 [M9s04- liu 000 & 8
D&042=555-K00 ¢ 22 | WL-0051800-00 1 &g | M1002-130-0AD 2 7 | M9608-120-000 e
n&042=555=-B00 9 27 HN=-0000&400=00 > 23 | M1003-130-000 2 & | MP40B-120-000 & §
nA0LT=555=800 g & HH=0000500=-00 g 19 H100&4=120-0A0 9 34 HP&11=910=000 9 42
pA043=555-800 g 12 KP=-0013700=00 & 15 | M100&=150=AAD 2 10 | M%P&13=-110=000 9 &1
4P 001580000 & 14 | M1005=120-000 6 43 | M9418-110-000 g2
EA=9500801=-00 - P HP=1AGIPGC=12 4 10 | M1005-130-000 2 12 | M9418=110=000 e
EA=-9500801=00 2 34 HP-1A43PGL-12 4 &3 | H1006-1350-000 2 11 | M9518=110=-000 P 29
EA-9500801=00 & 41 HR=-0007010=00 1p 99 | MI007-130-0A0 2 14 | MP619-110=-000 & &7
EA=9500801=00 & &8 HR-go07T010-20 10 gg | M1008-120-000 2 32 H?620=-110=000 £, 28
EA=9500B01=00 5 18 HR-Q0070&7=20 10 = M1008=130=-000 . 1% HP524=110=000 & 9
EA-9500B01=00 -] L5 HR-a017010=P0 fg 1oé M100%9=130=-000 . 17 M3E24=110=000 & &k
EA-F500B01=00 11 3 HR-0017010-00 & 37 M1013=110=000 10 11% MP&Z&=110=000 L] &5
EA=9514B03=00 & Ak H‘_E_ﬁ_u‘l,?ﬂ,‘l_ﬂﬁ'lﬂ & 21 H1014=130=000 . 29 MAEZT=110=-000 & 1=
EA=F523800=00 10 91 'EE 10=10 L &8 | M2001=110-000 & 27 MFE2B-110=-000 et
EA=-9523Bu0-00 10" %2 10=10 & _Té | M20O02=-110-000 & 29 HFE36=110=-000 5 38
E2080-252=-000 e HH 001?D1ﬂ~1ﬂ 10 100 | w2003=-110-000 L HF637=-110=000 § 2
EBT&0-452-HO0 4 78 HR-0017010=-20 & 24 | M2004&=-110=000 & 33 M9537-110=000 g 10
EF&03-603-000 10 &% HR-0017010-20 10 112 | H2006=-110=-000 6 28 |W763B-110-000 g B
EF&17=801=000 [ 17 HR-0017010-3¢ L 29 HZ00T=110=A00 & 21 HPE39=110=-000 7 T
E7654=501=000 & 15 HR-001T012-20 & 27 | WzZooT=120-AQU & 25 HP&40=-110=-000 g L
E94654=501=-000 [ 59 HR-p017012=20 & &2 | Hp008=170-000 & 22 MP&a40=-110=-000 7 11
HR-0017020=20 10 110 | H200B-110-000 & 26 | MOELS-110-000 9 S8
GBC=02618000 9 23 HR-p017022-10 & 77 | mM2009-110-000 &8 19 | M9849-110-000 ARTaTa
HR=poi7g2e=10 10 101 | R2009-110=000 & 23 | M9&53=110=000 10 74
HA=0000200=-00 S HR=-0017022=20 10 111 | M2010=110=000 6 20 | mMI&54=110=-00U 4 75
HA=0000300=00 & &9 | HR-gO17022-40 10 10% | M2010-110-000 & 24 | MY855-1q10=000 & Ee3
HA=0000400=00 4 50 | WR-0017027-20 & 25 | MIgo1-11yu=00U 6 37 | M9854-110-000 & 50
HCE=205g1013 9 &b HE=0017033=10 & 23 | H3zd0p-qqu-000 A & MO&97=110=000 19 77
HC-0000700-00 & 35 | HR-0017043-30 10 105 | MI004-110-000 6 L7 | H9E9E-110=000 10 74
HC-0000800-00 & 33 HR-Q017047-10 & 22 | MIgnL-120-AAD & &9
HC-0000800-00 L 65 HE-0017Q&7-10 1p 117 | M3pp5=-11u=-00U BELEAS NM=Z034000=5F g 50
HE=-0002900=00 & 31 | WR-0017047-20 & 26 | M3005-930-000 2 4 | gM=bghgQQITSE e
HC=0002900=00 4 &L | HR-0O17Q47-20 & &3 | HIpaé-110-000 & LB | NM-SgapgoT=SC § 41
HC=0014600=-00 9 &5 | MR-0017047-Z0 10 1¢8 |mM3011-110-000 9 30 | NM-éB8S5ggoi1=5C 9 4%
HC=-0015200=00 L T4 HR=-0017T054=20 g 113 M3 11=110=000 9 1
HC=0042500=00 9 &8 | MR-0017062-20 10 102 [MIp12-110-000 9 4 RE-0400000%KU PR
HC=0043200=-00 L 34 | HRaQO17pel-cd 190 _1p3 [M3014=110=-04A0 ]
HC=00545600=00 & 32 HR-pO17002-30 10 104 |HID1B=110=000 ¥ 1 ex=-3452000=50D 2 25
HC=0054800-00 & 69 | HR_Q017073-10 & 23 | wip2B-170-00U 6 38 | s5K-3514000550 141y
HC-0054600-00 L 78 | HR-D0170%1-20 10 107 | H8501=-130-AAU 4 1 | sL-4p306B1xSF o
HC=0056600-00 9 a4 | HR_0035920-10 & 20 |mas0y-q3Iu-BAU & 2 | SL-4p304BTS5SF FRacsir
HC-00&5010=-10 9 &7 HA.00350%7-10 L 43 | MESOg=-13U-CAU & 3 | SL-4033881=5F 2 5
HC-00&8122-30 L. 3o | MR_Qp3504?.1¢ &, 75 |HBSOq7-q3U-DAU & 4 | sL-Lp3pBB1=5F > 27
HC-0082022-50 9 63 HR.QD%2020-20 10 116 | MESOz=-4qU=0AU & 8 |SL-4p3pdB1=5F P
HF=000&004=00 10 7o | HR-00%2022-10 19 97 | m85072=-q30=EAU 2 1 SL=4pIpdE1=5F &i- . Tn
HE=0007115=00 & T4 HR.0043030-P0 10 115 | MBS03=-130~-EAD z 2 SL-4pipall=5F L B4
HG=0017100=-00 L 14 HR.0043033.5¢ 10 114 |MESQ&=110-0A0 B T SL=4g3p8G7-5F & 39
HG=0021300=-00 & 80 HR=ppF1051=00 10 9% | MB504-120-0A0 9 5 SL-4g3ygB1-5F 2 16
HG-0021400-00 10 73 HR.0118010-00 19 83 | MEB505=-130-AAU & tg SL=4g31g81-5F 9 L7
HG=0021600=-00 [ Th HR-013dp4/20 L 18 | MESO&L=-430=BAU & &0 sL-4p31981=5F 5 ]
HG-0022900=00 10 118 | HR=0132047-20 4 &1 | ME505=qq0=0A0 & 5& |SL-4p31281-SF g 13
HG=0023100=00 9 34 | HR_0139947.20 10 %4 |MBS05-120-0Au-A 9 21 |SL-4p31281-SF 8 L6
HE=2563501=03 L 58 |MWR_0p141g20-%0 10 %0 |M8505-130-EAD 2 3 S5L-4p31681-5F ® 32
HG=26T72011=TF 10 72 HT_goobép0-00 i 13 | MB504-130-0A0 - F SL-bgé1gBi-5F 5. ok
HG-26T4016=0P 10 .7 KT=-pnoédao=00 10.. 84 | MB507-110-0AU & 17 SL-4ph1pgB1-5F & &d
HK-0037002-60 & &3 HT-uu¢75ua 00 10 B2 |[MBS07-qz0-0AU & 18 |sL-4g&qg81-SF F e
HE=-0038100=30 g 59 |HT 'uutg_ﬂu oo 10 87 | MBS07=q30-EAD S a8 SL-bdph1gB1-5F 10 120
HE=Q0038101=530 & 3B HT=pg1 720000 16 By ME508=-130=0A0 & &7 sL=4pki 481 =5F 1ig 121
HE=0038101=50 g &0 HT=gg17200-00 . 10 23 [MBS09-130-AAU & 54 SL-4pb2B1-5F S
HK-0053005-00 & 7 |MT-pozo400”00 & 1% |HMBS09-730-BAU & 55 |SLe4516Bq=SF TR
HK-0055001-50 i 79 |MT-pozobug=pn 16 . B& |M8Sqq-910-0A0-A @ 26 | SL-kp514681=SF & 16
HE-0054000-30 ¢ 3% |AT-gozo7oo-ou 10 A5 |MBS11-120-0A0-A 9 15 |SL-Lps1685-SF e 8
HK=00S6000-30. . 3. 54 H”*gﬂnﬁzuﬂﬁ}n __.6 12 |MBS14=120=-CAD 2 39 |s5L-4R51481=5F ; die 1
HE=0171500=50 & T 0ozsu0=0u & 45 |MB514-120-DAU 2 38 SM=4pIgbg1-5C & Lk
HL=0000500-00 i 5 [nW-sF18512-98 9 T ¥ |M&%{&-120-0AU 2 37 |sM=4p3pBg1-5C 3 13
HESUfios00 00 10 12 |nisboutcot=io 4 48 |M8516-120=0A0 2 40 |sM-4p3gBg1-SF 5 34
HL=0000800-00 " § | Hx-0000500-00 & . &2 |HMES14=130-0A0 § 52 |sM=&p31601-5F & 72
HL-00004600-00 s 72 | AX-OEUSLO0-00 & 36 |HASZT-110-0A0 & 30 |SM-8gigBg2=TP & 32
HL=0000600=00_ . 10 . 75 |MX-0009700-00 & 11 |wu8sz1-130-040 2 35 |SS-4151220-5F 11 8
HL=0012200=00 5 55 [|HX=0009g00-00 & 77 |MBS22-110-0A0 9 24 |5S=T1114710-5P 11 9
HL=0012400=00 & 3 | HY=0000100-00 & &1 |masz2-130-0a0 2 35 |sT-4gspb21-55 2 22
HL=0013300=00 & 3 | HY-0000500-00C 10 gg |m&528-110=0A0 & LD
HL-0013700-00 e MB&01=130=0A0 L §3 | TA=1250406-RO & 52
HL-0014700=00 L e BA1=15043000, 917 [m8602-11y~-JAU i3 | : -
CHL «0021900m00 . L 12 [MAo-11532000 2 33T MBA02-110=KAU g 1y |wP-0280500-3% g &2
HL=0025200-00 S0 cER AT 2000 17 11 |MB602=130=0A0 L 7, [wWP-D430800-SC 3 0
HL=0025200~00 L 54 |MAS-075gioAo-A 11 1 |M8603-130-040 P ] |wp-0480856-5¢ 2 2s
HL=0027700=00 & 10 ""‘5:0_’?_Eﬂiﬂ'i¢_ 11 2 AYé01-17T0=000 g 53 |WP=-4302926°- =50 2 18
HL=-0028400=-00 L 57 |MAS-073p2oBo 11 & |M9601=130=000 & 51 WE=0310002=KN & &5
HL=-0029100=00 i - |HAS-g75g3ghg-A 11 2 |M9602-110=-000 L ip |ws=¢503210-KN e 20

et





